1
SI183 - December 10, 2023
SERVICE INFORMATION SHEET 183
Engine Specifi cation Number Chart
In order to give better service to your customers and to reduce parts look up time, we
have revised the Engine Specifi cation Number Chart.  This chart is for reference when an
engine part or a replacement engine is needed.  Contact your nearest engine supplier for
parts and replacement engines.
This chart is for reference only.  Scag Power Equipment does not off er engines as
replacement parts.  All specifi cation numbers are subject to change per the individual
engine manufacturer.
                                     ENGINE SPECIFICATION NUMBER CHART
Engine Model Scag Model Application Scag Serial Number Range Scag Part # Specification Number
JLO
8 H.P. SW-8JH ALL 48273 L252
BRIGGS & STRATTON
3.5 H.P. B&S SE-3.5BS, SE-NE ALL 481886 092212-1246-E1
5 H.P. B&S GCV-44/5, GCV/HD-44/5, GC-SSZ-5BS ALL 481148 133412-0360-A2
5 H.P. B&S (1" Crank) GCV-44/5, GCV/HD-44/5, GC-SSZ-5BS ALL 48173 133412-0060-02
8 H.P. B&S SW-8BS 60001 - 69999 48545 193702-0372-01
9.5 H.P. B&S LBC O29A00001 & Higher 485893 130G320022F1
10 H.P BV LBX O30A00001 & Higher 485889 19L232933451
12.5 H.P. BV STH-13BV ALL 48392 261777-0121-01
14 H.P. BV SW-14BV. SWZ-14BV * 48391 261772-0120-01
16 H.P. BV (Elec. Clutch) SW-16BV, SWZ-16BV * 48927 303776-0346-02
16 H.P. BV SW, SWZ * 48863 303772-0345-02
16 H.P. BV SW-16BV, SWZ-16BV ALL 481065 303776-1046-E2
16 H.P. BV SFW E5600001 - E5799999 483796 305776-0136-G1
16 H.P. BVE SW-16BVE, SWZ-16BVE, SSZ-16BV-48, SSZ 42-16BV ALL 48766 303777-1044-E2
18 H.P. BV SR-18B, SW48-18B ALL 48002 422707-0159-01
18 H.P. BV SW, SWZ * 48864 350772-0045-02
18 H.P. BV SSZ-48-18BV, SSZ-42-18BV ALL 48768 35077-0044-02
18 H.P. BV SW-18BV, SWZ-18BV ALL 481066 350776-1046-E2
18 H.P. BV TLS20, TLH20 006A00001 - 007A99999 484956 356447Q011F1
20 H.P. BV SSZ ALL 481113 351777-A1
20 H.P. CX SWZT-48H-20CX W2500001 & Higher 487322 40T8770026G1
20 H.P. CX SWZT-52H-20CX W2600001 & Higher 487322 40T8770026G1
20 H.P. ELS SFZ36-20BS E3000001 - E3000250 483707 40G7770117G1
20 H.P. Professional Series SFZ36-20BS E3000251 & Higher 483873 40G7770186G1
20 H.P. PX SZL-36H-20PX V0800001 & Higher 487153 40U8770036G1
21 H.P. BV STS R9500001 & Higher 486471 3857770011G1
22 H.P. PX SZL-42H-22PX, SZL-48H-22PX T4800001 & Higher 487203 44U6770001G1
23 H.P. BV STC ALL 483401 3867770122-E1
24 H.P. Professional Series SFZ48-24BS J8200001 & Higher 485024 44S8770018G1
24 H.P. ELS STC48V-24BS ALL 482828 4466770125B1
24 H.P. PX SZL-52H-24PX T4900001 & Higher 487204 44U8770013G1
25 H.P. CX SWZT-61H-25CX W2700001 & Higher 487206 44T9770043G1
25 H.P. CX SFZ-52H-25CX V3300001 & Higher 487206 44T9770043G1
25 H.P. Commercial Turf SFZ52-25BS, STC48V-25BS J8400001 & Higher 485026 44T9770001G1
25 H.P. PX SZL-61H-25PX V2500001 & Higher 487205 44S9770061G1
26 H.P. ELS SFZ48-26BS, SFZ52-26BS D1500001 - D1899999 483465 44P7770129G1
26 H.P. Professional Series SFZ48-26BS, SFZ52-26BS D8500001 - D8799999 483874 44P7770157G1
26 H.P. Professional Series SFZ48-26BS, SFZ52-26BS F3300001 & Higher 484223 44P7772157G1
26 H.P. ELS STC48V-26BS D6500001 - D6599999 483439 44P7770128G1
26 H.P. Professional Series STC48V-26BS E4800001 - E4899999 483875 44P7770156G1
26 H.P. Professional Series STC48V-26BS F4000001 & Higher 484228 44P7772156G1
26 H.P. SPZ52H-26BV, SPZ61H-26BV S0300001 & Higher 485977 49R977S01130
27 H.P. B&S (Cyclonic) SFZ52-27BS, STC48V-27BS H5000001 - J3699999 484652 44Q9770118G5
27 H.P. Commercial Turf SFZ61-27BS, STC61V-27BS J8600001 & Higher 485028 49T8770001G1
27 H.P. CX SPZ-61H-27CX T6600000 & Higher 487207 49T8770035G1
28 H.P. Professional Series SFZ61-28BS E6900001 - E6999999 484133 49M7770119G1
28 H.P. Professional Series SFZ61-28BS F3600001 - F3699999 484224 49M7772119G1
28 H.P. BS (Cyclonic) SCZ48V-28BS, SCZ52V-28BS G9800001 - H7299999 484561 49L9770126G5
28 H.P. BV EFI STCII-52V-28BV-EFI R9700001 & Higher 485978 49E8770017G1
29 H.P. BV TLS20W, TL20W 008A00001 & Higher 484957 5424770001J1
30 H.P. BS SFZ61-30BS, STC61V-30BS G6800001 - J4799999 484456 49M9770113G5
31 H.P. (V-Twin Air Cooled) STT61A-31BV, STT72A-31BV 9430001 & Higher 482801 5434770113-E1
31 H.P DM950G STT-BSG ALL 481795 580447-0116-E2
31 H.P. DM950D (Diesel) STT-BSD ALL 482270 588447-0216-E2
31 H.P. BV STTII R2400001 & Higher 486522 543477-3326-J1
32 H.P. (V-Twin Air Cooled) SCZ61V-32BV F5100001 - G3699999 484233 543777-11240-E1
32 H.P. BV STCII-61V-32BV R8900001 & Higher 486585 5437773222J1
33 H.P. BV STTII-61V-33BV X6900001 & Higher 487614 6114771239J
35 H.P. (V-Twin Air Cooled) STT61V-35BVAC-SS, STT-35BVAC-SS C0200001 - E5499999 483258 613477-0186-E1
Engine Model Scag Model Application Scag Serial Number Range Scag Part # Specification Number
BRIGGS & STRATTON Cont.
35 H.P. (V-Twin Air Cooled) STT61V-35BVAC-SS, STT-35BVAC-SS F6300001 & Higher 484238 6134772186G1
35 H.P. (V-Twin Liquid) STT61A-35BV-SS, STT72A-35BV-SS ALL 483045 613177-0114-E1
35 H.P. BV TLB25 011A00001 & Higher 484959 6134770002J1
37 H.P. BV-EFI STTII N1100001 & Higher 485894 61E377933429
37 H.P. BV-EFI WS P5900001 - P5999999 486107 61E8770002J1
37 H.P. BV-EFI SCZ, P6000001 - P6999999 486107 61E8770002J1
37 H.P. BV-EFI SCZII,SVRII, WS P5900001 & Higher 486516 61E8770108J1
40 H.P. BV-EFI SVRII-61V-40BV-EFI T3300001 & Higher 487034 61G8770004J1
40 H.P. BV-EFI STTII-61V-40BV-EFI, STTII-72V-40BV-EFI S9300001 & Higher 487035 61G2770016J1
KAWASAKI
12.5 H.P. SW-13K ALL 48152 FB460V - HS04
12.5 H.P. SW ALL 48190 FB460V - JS05
13 H.P. KA SW32-13KA, SW36-13KA, ALL 48841 FB460V - AS37
14 H.P KA SW * 48528 **
14 H.P. KA SW48-14KA, SW-14KA, SWZ36-14KA, SWZ-14KA ALL 48842 FB420V - AS27
14 H.P. KAE SW48-14KAE, SWZ48-14KAE ALL 481052 FC420V - ES17
14 H.P. FS SW, SWZ, SWZT J6000001 & Higher 485014 FS481V-FS18
15 H.P. KA SWU-15KA, SW-15KA, SWZU-15KA, SWZ-15KA ALL 482144 FH451V - AS09
15 H.P. KA (RH Muffler) SW, SWZ 8910001 - A3599999 482804 FH451V - BS19-R
15 H.P. KAI SW-15KAI C0400001 - C0499999 482675 FH430V-CS33-R
15 H.P. FS SW J6300001 & Higher 485015 FS541V-FS19
15 H.P. FS SWZ J6500001 - N4500001 485015 FS541V-FS19
15 H.P. FS SWZT J7300001 - N5599999 485015 FS541V-FS29
15 H.P. FS (recoil) SVR J7500001 & Higher 485018 FS541V-BS28
15 H.P. FSE SWZ-48V-15FSE S2800001 & Higher 486754 FS541V-AS41R
15 H.P. FSE SWZT R5200001 & Higher 486754 FS541V-AS41R
16 H.P. KA SW, SWZ 8910001 - A3599999 481563 FH500V - BS09
16 H.P. KAI SW36A-16KAI C0500001 & Higher 483263 FH480V-ASXX-R
16 H.P. FS SW-16FS, SWZ-16FS F1200001 & Higher 484212 FS481V-AS18-R
16 H.P. FX SVRII-32A-16FX P8000001 & Higher 486468 FX541V-AS07
481 FS SW, SWZ F9500001 - G0099999 484408 FS481V-CS18-R
481 FS SW, SWZ, SWZT H2400001 - J3499999 484636 FS481V-ES18
17 H.P. KA SW48-17KA, SW-17KA, SWZ48-17KA, SWZ-17KA ALL 481563 FH500V - BS09
17 H.P. KA (RH Muffler) SW, SWZ 8910001 - A3599999 482805 FH500V - BS42-R
17 H.P. KAE SWZ-17KAE ALL 482145 FH500V -AS27
17 H.P. KAE STC40-17KA ALL 482104 FH500V -AS26
17 H.P. KAIE SWZ48V-17KAIE C1100001 - C1199999 482929 FH541V - AS39-R
17 H.P. KAE SFZ36-17KA ALL 483706 FH541V-BW00-R
17 H.P. KAI SZC36A-17KA ALL 482931 FH541V-AS36
17 H.P. KAI SW48V-17KAI, SW52V-17KAI C0700001 & Higher 482927 FH541V-ASXX-R
18 H.P. FS (recoil) SVR36A-18FS F7500001 - F7599999 484311 FS541V-S18-R
18 H.P. FS SW-18FS, SWZ-18FS F1600001 & Higher 484213 FS541V-AS19-R
18 H.P. FS SFZ36-18FS F3100001 & Higher 484221 FS541V-AS20-R
541 FS SW, SWZ F9900001 - G0499999 484409 FS541V-CS19-R
541 FS SW, SWZ, SWZT H2600001 - J3599999 484637 FS541V-ES19
541 FS (recoil) SVR-36 J3900001 - J3999999 484702 FS541V-AS28-R
18 H.P. FS SWZ J6900001 & Higher 485016 FS600V-ES13
18 H.P. FS SWZT J7400001 - N5699999 485016 FS600V-ES13
18 H.P. FS SFZ J8100001 & Higher 485023 FS600V-DS12
18 H.P. FSE SWZ52V-18FSE S2900001 & Higher 485326 FS600V-T12-R
18 H.P. FSE SWZT52-18FSE L0100001 & Higher 485023 FS600V-DS12
19 H.P. KAE SWU, SWZ, SWZU 6190001 - 6399999 481963 FH601V - AS11
19 H.P. KAE SFZ48-19KA, SFZ52-19KA ALL 483516 FH580V-BW00-R
19 H.P. KAE STC48-19KA, STC48A-19KA 5810001 - 6669999 482142 FH601V - CS11
19 H.P. KAE STC48-19KA, STC48A-19KA 7630001 - 8479999 482488 FH601V - CS21
19 H.P. KAE STC48-19KA, STC48A-19KA 9250001 & A4899999 482824 FH601V - AS29
19 H.P. KAI SWZ52A-19KAI, SWZ-19KAI, SWZU52-19KAI ALL 482928 FH580V-DS34-R
19 H.P. KAI SZC36A-19KA, SZC42A-19KA ALL 483024 FH580V-AS33
19 H.P. KAI STC48V-19KAI C1600001 & Higher 482932 FH580V-DS37R
19 H.P. FX SVR36A-19FX J7600001 & Higher 485019 FX600V-ES09
20 H.P. FX SVR36A-20FX E8200001 - E8299999 484101 FX600V-AS09-R
20 H.P. FS SWZ52V-20FS, SWZ-20FS F2100001 484214 FS600V-AS13-R
20 H.P. FX SVR36A-20FX F2600001 & Higher 484216 FX600V-BS09
20 H.P. FS SFZ48-20FS, SFZ52-20FS F3200001 & Higher 484222 FS600V-AS12-R
Engine Model Scag Model Application Scag Serial Number Range Scag Part # Specification Number
KAWASAKI Cont.
600 FR SFZ48-18FR K4800001 & Higher 485192 FR600V-AS15-R
600 FR SZL36-18FR, SZL48-18FR M5900001 & Higher 485192 FR600V-AS15-R
600 FS SWZ52V-600FS, SWZ-600FS G0200001 - G0599999 484410 FS600V-BS13-R
600 FX SVR G1000001 - G1099999 484413 FX600V-CS09-R
600 FS SFZ G1900001 - H4599999 484418 FS600V-DS12
600 FS SWZ52V-600FS, SWZ-600FS H2900001 - H3399999 484638 FS600V-DS13
600 FX SVR-36 H3700001 - H3799999 484651 FX600V-DS09-R
21 H.P. KAE STC48-21KA, STC48A-21KA, STC52-21KA, STC52A-21KA 5810001 - 6669999 482124 FH641V - BS09
21 H.P. KAE STC48-21KA, STC48A-21KA, STC52-21KA, STC52A-21KA 7630001 - 8479999 482489 FH641V - BS18
21 H.P. KAE STC48-21KA, STC48A-21KA, STC52-21KA, STC52A-21KA 9250001 & Higher 482825 FH641V - AS27
21 H.P. KAE SWZ-21KAE, SWZU-21KAE ALL 481964 FH641V - GS06-R
22 H.P. KAE (Liquid) STT52-22KA, STT6122KA, STT52B-22KA, STT61B-22KA 3810001 - 4379999 481574 FD661D - AS02-01
22 H.P. KAE (Liquid) STT 5380001 - 5499999 481966 FD661D - AS05
22 H.P. FS STC48V-22FS, STC48V-22FS-LE F7400001 & Higher 484298 FS651V-AS09-R
22 H.P. FS (Electric start) SWZ-22FSE F2500001 484215 FS651V-AS10-R
651 FR SFZ52-21FR, K5000001 & Higher 485219 FR651V-AS27-R
651 FR SZL52-21FR M6100001 & Higher 485219 FR651V-AS27-R
651 FSE SWZ G0600001 - H3499999 484411 FS651V-CS10
22 H.P. 651 FS STC G2600001 - H5799999 484419 FS651V-DS09
22 H.P. FSE (Electric start) SWZ-22FSE J7100001 & Higher 485017 FS651V-DS10
22 H.P. FSE (Electric start) SWZT61-22FSE L3800001 & Higher 485017 FS651V-DS10
22 H.P. FX SVR,STC J7700001 & Higher 485020 FX691V-ES11-R
22 H.P. FX SPZ52-22FX M2400001 & Higher 485706 FX691V-AS26R
22 H.P. FS STC J8700001 & Higher 485029 FS651V-ES09
22 H.P. KT SFZ N2000001 & Higher 485971 PS-KT725-3084
23 H.P. KAE  STC52-23KA, STC52A-23KA 5810001 - 6669999 482136 FH680V - BS12
23 H.P. KAE  STC52-23KA, STC52A-23KA 7630001 - 8479999 482490 FH680V - BS19
23 H.P. KAE STC52-23KA, STC52A-23KA 9250001 & Higher 482826 FH680V - AS32
23 H.P. KAE (Liquid) STT52A-23KA, STT61A-23KA ALL 482410 FD671D-AS01
23 H.P. KAE SWZV ALL 483708 FH680V - AS40-R
23 H.P. FX SVR, STC J7800001 - N6299999 485021 FX730V-DS06
23 H.P. FX STCII-52V-23FX T6100001 & Higher 485021 FX730V-DS06
23 H.P. FX SPZ61-23FX M2500001 and Higher 485707 FX730V-AS29R
23 H.P. FS SFZ J8300001 & Higher 485025 FS691V-BS13
23 H.P. FR SZL N2500001 & Higher 485220 FR691V-AS25R
24 H.P. FX SVR48V-24FX E8300001 - E8399999 484102 FX691V-AS11-R
24 H.P. FX SVR48V-24FX F2700001 & Higher 484217 FX691V-BS11
24 H.P. FT SVRII-52V-24FT T5800001 & Higher 487243 FT730V-AS12R
24 H.P. FT STCII-52V-24FT T5700001 & Higher 487243 FT730V-AS12R
691 FS SFZ52-691FS G9000001 - H4999999 484382 FS691V-BS13
691 FX SVR, STC G1100001 - H6799999 484414 FX691V-DS11-R
24 H.P. FS  SFZ J8500001 & Higher 485027 FS730V-CS11
24 HP FR SZL61H-24FR R7100001 & Higher 486809 FR730V-AS36R
25 H.P. KAE STC61A-25KA ALL 482491 FH721V-AS17
25 H.P. KAE STWC52A-25KA A8700001 & Higher 482827 FH721V-BS30R
25 H.P. FX SVR J7900001 & Higher 485022 FX801V-JS07
25 H.P. FD (Liquid) STT K1700001 & Higher 485037 FD750F-NS08
26 H.P. FX SVR52V-26FX E8400001 - E8499999 483968 FX730V-AS06-R
26 H.P. FX SVR52V-26FX, STWC52V-26FX F2800001 & Higher 484218 FX730V-BS06
26 H.P. FT EFI STCII, SVRII N9200001 & Higher 486149 FT730V-AW06R
26 H.P. (Liquid) STWC B5500001 - E6599999 483126 FD731D-DS05
26 H.P. (Liquid) STWC F4500001 & Higher 484229 FD731V-FS05
730 FS SFZ61-730FS G6900001 - H5199999 484383 FS730V-BS11
730 FX SVR G1200001 - H7099999 484415 FX730V-DS06-R
26 H.P. FD- DFI (Liquid) STT K2000001 & Higher 485038 FD791D-NS04
27 H.P. KAE (Liquid) STT61A-27KA, STT72A-27KA, SCR52-27KA 6670001 - 8619999 482271 FD750D - AS04
27 H.P. KAE (Liquid) STT61A-27KA, STT72A-27KA 9390001 & E4299999 482809 FD750D - DS08
27 H.P. KAE (Liquid) STT F5700001 - F5799999 484235 FD750D-FS08
750KA (Liquid) STT G4900001 - H9399999 484425 FD750D-FS08
27 H.P. FX SCZ K0300001 & Higher 485032 FX850V-ES10
27 H.P. FX STCII-61V-27FX S7900001 & Higher 485032 FX850V-ES10
29 H.P. FX SVR61V-29FX F2900001 - F2999999 484219 FX801V-BS07
29 H.P. D.F.I. (Liquid) STT61A-29KA-DFI, STT72A-29KA-DFI 8530001 - 8559999 482678 FD791D - AS03
29 H.P. D.F.I. (Liquid) STT61A-29KA-DFI, STT72A-29KA-DFI 9400001 - E4099999 482810 FD791D - DS04
Engine Model Scag Model Application Scag Serial Number Range Scag Part # Specification Number
KAWASAKI Cont.
29 H.P. D.F.I. (Liquid) STT61V-29DFI, STT-29DFI F5900001 & Higher 484048 FD791D-FS04
801 FX SVR G1300001 - H4099999 484416 FX801V-CS07-R
FD791 DFI (Liquid) STT G5100001 - J0299999 484426 FD791D-HS04
31 H.P. (850 FX) SCZ61V-31FX E9500001 - E9599999 484231 FX850V-CS10-R
31 H.P. (850 FX) SCZ61V-31FX E9500001 - E9599999 484183 FX850V-AS10-R
31 H.P. (850 FX) SCZ61V-850FX G3500001 - H7599999 484422 FX850V-DS10-R
31 H.P. D.F.I. (Liquid) STTII-61V-31DFI, STTII-72V-31DFI M2600001 & Higher 485395 FD851D-MS02
31 H.P. (921 FX) SCZ, SCZII K0400001 - P9799999 485033 FX921V-CS07
31 H.P  (921 FX) SVRII-61V-31FX T5900001 & Higher 485033 FX921V-CS07
34 H.P. (921 FX) SCZ72V-34FX F5200001 - F5299999 484232 FX921V-BS07
921 FX SCZ61V-921FX, SCZ61RD, SCZ72V-921FX G3700001 - H8099999 484423 FX921V-CS07-R
38 H.P. (1000 FX) SCZII, SVRII R6400001 & Higher 486726 FXT00V-AS45R-EFI
KOHLER
CH 5T GCZ-5KH, GCZ/HD-5KH ALL 48660 PA - 1529
5CV SFC21 ALL 487348 PA-CV173-3017
7CV SFC21 ALL 487393 PH-CV224-3031
7CV SFC30 ALL 486698 PH-CV224-3015
CH 6T GCV-44/6, GC-SSZ-6KH, GC-STT-6KH ALL 481564 PA - 15106
CV 12.5T SW36-13KH (electric start) ALL 48843 PS - 1269
CV 12.5T SW36-13KH (recoil start) ALL 48674 PS - 1256
CV 12.5 STH-13KH ALL 48356 PS - 1214
CV 13 (w-Fuel Pump) SW32-13KH ALL 482852 PS - 21538
CV 13T SW36-13KH ALL 481775 PS - 21530
CV 14 STG ALL 48356 **
CV 14 SW, SWZ 48357 PS-1409
CV 14T SWZ36-14KH, SWZ48-14KH, SW-14KH, SWZ-14KH ALL 48844 PS - 1461
CV 14T SW48-14KH, SW14KH, SWZ36-14KH, SWZ48-14KH ALL 48844 PS - 1461
CV 15T SW48-15KH, SWZ36-15KH, SWZ48-15KH ALL 481757 PS - 41581
CV 15T SW36A-15KH, SW48V-15KH B1200001 & Higher 482853 PS - 41621
CV 18 SSZ ALL 48835 PS - 61510
CV 18S SSZ-18CV-48 ALL 481116 PS - 61525
CV 18S SW-18CVE ALL 48969 PS - 61512
CV 18 (w-Fuel Pump) SW, SWZ 8910001 & Higher 482854 PS - CV493-3010
CV493T SW52A-18KH, SWZ52A-18KH, SWZU52A-18KH 8100001 - 8199999 482677 PS - 27513
MV 18 SW-18KH, SWZ-18KH 8000001 & Higher 48268 PS - 58511
MV 18 (Electric Start) SWB-18KHE ALL 48862 PS-58558
MV 18 STHM-18KH ALL 48362 PS - 58527
MV 18 ST-18KH, STG-18KH ALL 48258 PS - 58508
MV 18 SSZ-18KH-48 ALL 48812 PS-58557
CV 20S STHM-20CV ALL 48836 PS - 65515
CV 20S SSZ-20CV ALL 481117 PS - 65528
CV 20S SWZ-20CVE ALL 48971 PS - 65514
CV 20S STC 5810001 - 6639999 482206 PS - 65567
CV 20S STC48-20CV, STC48A-20CV 7630001 - 8479999 482492 PS - 65584
CV 20S STC48A-20CV 9250001 & Higher 482842 PS - 65597
MV 20S STHM-20KH, STH-20KH ALL 48667/48371 PS - 57511
MV 20S STZ 52-20KH, STZ-20KH ALL 48558 PS - 57515
MV 20S SWZ-20KHE ALL 48358 PS - 57508
CH 20 STR-20CH ALL 481141 PS - 64559
KT 20 SZL-36H-20KT T3100001 & Higher 485781 PS-KT715-3064
CH 22 STR-22CH ALL 481150 PS - 66532
CH 22 STT-22CH 3810001 - 3929999 481392 PS - 66546
CH 22 STT-22CH 4260001 - 6769999 481758 PS - 76510
CH 22 (w-Cooler) SSZ 60001 - 3479999 481118 PS - 67523
CV 22 (Elec. Start) STHM 30001 - 4159999 48837 PS - 67513
CV 22 (Elec. Start) SSZ 59999 & Lower 48972 PS - 67509
CV 22 SSZ 4200001 - 4259999 481777 PS - 75514
CV 22S STHM 22CV ALL 48837 PS - 67513
CV 22S SSZ-22CV ALL 481118 PS - 67523
KT 22 SFZ48-22KT K5400001 & Higher 485338 PS-KT725-3027
KT 22 SZL-42-22KT K7100001 - K7199999 485338 PS-KT725-3027
KT 22 SZL48H-22KT S0000001 - S0099999 485971 KT725-3084
KT22 SFZ48 K5400400 - R3399999 485971 PS-KT725-3084
CV 23 STHM ALL 481776 PS - 75523
Engine Model Scag Model Application Scag Serial Number Range Scag Part # Specification Number
KOHLER Cont.
CV 23 STC48V-23CV ALL 483281 PS-75607
CV 23 STCII-48V-23CV L8900001 - N889999 485727 CV732-3031
CV 23 STCII-48V-23CV X4400001 - X4499999 485727 CV732-3031
CV 23 SPZ N8100000 & Higher 486137 CV732-3035
CV23 AS30 V9200001 & Higher 486137 CV732-3035
CV23 SVRII-48V-23CV T9400001 & Higher 487343 CV732-3040
CH 23 STT-23CH 5380001 - 5499999 481968 PS - 76523
CH 23 STT52-23CH, STT52A-23CH, STT61-23CH, STT61A-23CH 6670001 - 6769999 481758 PS - 76510
LV 23 (Liquid) STC52A-23LV ALL 482273 PS - 851511
KT 24 SFZ52-24KT K7000001 & Higher 485341 PS-KT725-3028
KT 24 SZL52-24KT K7200001 - K7299999 485341 PS-KT735-3028
KT 24 SZL52-24KT S0100001 - S0199999 485972 KT735-3081
KT 24 SFZ52-24KT K7000400 - R3499999 485972 KT735-3081
KT 24 SFZ48H -24KT R7600001 & Higher 485972 PS-KT735-3081
CV 25 STC-25CV, STWC-25CV E4300001 - E5099999 483685 PS-CV730 - 3112
CV 25 STC-25CV, STWC-25CV F3900001 & Higher 484226 PS-CV730-3129
CV 25 SPZ N8300000 & Higher 486138 CV742-3042
CV 25 STC48V-25CV G2700001 - G2799999 484420 CV732-3014
CV 25 EFI SCZ-48/52 K4300001 & Higher 485031 ECV740-3061
CV 25 EFI SVR K4500001 & Higher 485134 ECV740-3060
CV 25 EFI STCII-52V-25CV-EFI L9100001 & Higher 485728 ECV740-3062
CH 25 SCR-25CH ALL 481967 PS - 68697
CH 25 STT-25CH 3810001 - 3929999 481463 PS - 68579
CH 25 STT-25CH 4260001 - 6719999 481759 PS - 68613
CH 25 (Remote Air Filter) STT-25CH 7700001 - 7789999 482561 PS - 68699
CH730 STT-25CH 8480001 - 8519999 482680 PS - CH730 - 0066
CH 730 (LP) STT52V-25CH-LP, STT61V-25CH-LP ALL 484052 PS - CH730 - 0220
CH 740 (LP-EFI) STTII‐52V‐25CH‐LP‐EFI, STTII‐61V‐25CH‐LP‐EFI ALL 485380 PCH740-3025
CH 26 EFI STT52V-26CH-EFI, STTII K1400001 - P1799999 485036 ECH749-3063
CH 26 EFI STTII-52V-26CH-EFI V6500001 & Higher 485036 ECH749-3063
CH 26 EFI SVR J8000001 & Higher 485133 ECH749-3063
CV 26 EFI STC, SCZ-48/52 J9400001 & Higher 484727 ECV749-3025
CV 26 EFI STCII-61V-26CV-EFI L9300001 - L9399999 485729 ECV749-3074
CV 26 EFI STCII-61V-26CV-EFI V5200001 & Higher 485729 ECV749-3074
CH 26 EFI TL20 010A00001 & Higher 484958 ECH749-3066
KT 26 SZL-61 N7300001 - P8799999 486021 KT745-3089
KT 26 SZL-61H-26KT S6500001 & Higher 486021 KT745-3089
KT26 SFZ52H - 26KT R7700001 - R7700289 486021 KT745-3090
KT 26 SFZ52H - 26KT R7700290 & Higher 486903 PS-KT745-3095
CH 740 STT52A-27CH, STT61A-27CH 8480001 - E3999999 482681 PS - CH740 - 0021
CH 740 STT-27CH 8720001 - 8529999 482681 PS - CH740 - 0021
CH 740 STT-27CH 9390001 & Higher 482890 PS - CH740 - 3114
CV 740S STC-27CV, STWC-27CV 9660001 - E6399999 482900 PS - CV740 - 0021
CV 27 STC-27CV, STWC-27CV E6200221 - E6299999 484086 PS-CV740-3121
CV 27 STC-27CV, STWC-27CV F2400001 & Higher 484227 PS-CV740-3124
CH 27 STT F5400001 & G4899999 484234 PS-CH740-3145
CV 27 STC52V-27CV G3000001 - G3099999 484421 CV742-3022
CV 27 EFI SCZ52V-27CV-EFI J3800001 - J3899999 484690 PS-ECV740-3020
CH 29 EFI STT G9100001 - J0199999 484533 PS-ECH749-3016
CV 29 EFI STCII-61V-29CV-EFI M5000001 & Higher 485768 ECV860-3022
CV 29 EFI SCZ61V-29CV-EFI M2300001 & Higher 485694 ECV860-3015
CV 29 EFI SVRII N0100001 - N6599999 485891 ECV860-3024
CV 31 EFI SCZ N2600001 & Higher 485967 ECV870-3016
CV 31-EFI SVRII-61V-31CV-EFI R2100001 - S4600001 486577 ECV870-3018
CV 750S STWC ALL 483197 PS - CV750 - 0023
LH 775S STT-31EFI-SS E2600001 - E5599999 483687 PS-LLH7750015
LH 775S STT-31EFI-SS F6100001 & Higher 484236 PS-LLH775-3015
CV 34 SCZ F8400001 - H8199999 484359 PS-CV940-2011
CV 34 EFI SCZ J4000001 & Higher 484730 ECV940-2013
CV 35 EFI SCZ61V-35CV-EFI, SCZ72V-35CV-EFI L6800001 & Higher 485558 ECV940-3016
CH 37 (CH40) TLB25 012A00001 & Higher 484960 CH1000-3018
CV 38-EFI SVRII-61V-38CV-EFI W0300001 & Higher 487294 PS-ECV980-3025
CV 38-EFI SCZII-61RD-38CV-EFI, SCZII-72V-38CV-EFI V6000000 & Higher 487294 PS-ECV980-3025
CH 38-EFI STTII-61V-38CH-EFI, STTII-72V-38CH-EFI V9600001 & Higher 487295 ECH980-3052
Engine Model Scag Model Application Scag Serial Number Range Scag Part # Specification Number
KUBOTA
25 H.P. Diesel STT‐25KBD D1000001 - E3899999 483335 D902‐E2B‐SCG‐1
25 H.P. Diesel STT‐KBD K1600001 ‐ K2899999 483335 D902‐E2B‐SCG‐1
25 H.P. Diesel STTII-61V-25KBD, STTII-72V-25KBD M5300001 & Higher 485749 DH902-12687
31 H.P. Duel Fuel STT61V‐31KB‐DF E5800001 ‐ E5899999 483995 DF972‐E20KEA‐1
28 H.P. Diesel MAG‐28KBD ALL 481151 D1105B‐1
49 H.P. Diesel TLB25 013A00001 & Higher 484961 V2203M‐12543F
YAMAHA
26 H.P. MX STCII‐48V‐26MX T3700001 ‐ T3799999 487059 MX80VH7J62
27 H.P. MX STCII‐52V‐27MX T3800001 ‐ T3899999 487060 MX82VHJ61
29 H.P. MX EFI STCII‐52V‐29MX‐EFI T3900001 ‐ T3999999 487061 MX77VJ7X61
31 H.P. MX EFI STCII‐61V‐31MX‐EFI T4000001 ‐ T4099999 487062 MX80VJ7X61
CATERPILLAR
28 H.P. Diesel STT‐28CAT ALL 483824 C1.1
HONDA
4.0 H.P. SE‐NE ALL - GX120K1‐QX2
4 GX SFC21 ALL 487347 GXV160UH2N1XH
8.5 H.P. GX270 Horizontal LBX15-GX270 025A00001 & Higher 485250 GX270UT2QAG2
11.7 H.P. GX390 Horizontal LBXP17-GX390 003A00001 & Higher 484953 GX390UT2QA2
16 H.P. SZC36A‐16HN B3900001 & Higher 483196 GXV530EXA2
18 H.P. SW52A‐18HN, SWZ52A‐18HN, SWZU52A‐18HN ALL 482705 GXV610QAF
24 H.P. STC52A‐24HN ALL 482706 GXV670TAF2
SUBARU
5 H.P. EA190 Vertical YV 004A00001 & Higher 484954 EA190V50110
6 H.P. EX170 Hori LBC 001A00001 & Higher 484951 EX170DT1042
9 H.P. EX270 Hori LBX 002A00001 & Higher 484952 EX270DE5061
* - Indicates early production. No serial number range information available.
** - Indicates early production. No engine spec number information available.
This chart is for reference only.  Scag Power Equipment does not offer engines as replacement parts.
All specification numbers are subject to change per the individual engine manufacturer. December 2023